www.dilabs.com 26
UL Series: Ultra Low ESR Ceramic Capacitors
Dielectric Characteristics
Dielectric
Material
Code
Temperature
Coefficient

(pg. 25)
105 104 None None None
Part Number Breakdown*
C 17 UL 620 J - 7 U N - X 0 T
Multi
Layer
Case Size Material
System
Capacitance
Code
Tolerance
Level
Voltage
Code
Termination
Code
Leading
Code
Test Level Marking
Code
Packaging
Available
Termination Types
C04 S
C06 U, S, Z
C07 U, S, Z
C08 U, S, Z
C11 U, S, Z
C17 U, S, Z
Available
Laser Marking
C04 0
C06 0, 1, 2
C07 0, 1
C08 0, 1, 2
C11 0, 1, 2
C17 0, 1, 2
Available
Packaging
C04 T, W, B, P, S
C06 T, W, B, P, S
C07 W, B, P, S
C08 T, V, W, B, P, S
C11 T, V, W, B, P, S
C17 T, V, W, B, P, SCode Termination System
U Ag Termination, Ni Barrier
Layer, SnPb Plated Solder
S Ag Termination, Ni Barrier
Layer, Gold Flash, RoHS
Z Ag Term., Ni Barrier Layer,
Sn Plated Solder, RoHS
Code Laser Marking
0 No marking
1 Single-side
marked
2 Double-side
marked
9 Customer
Specified
Available
Lead Types
C04 N
C06 N
C07 N
C08 N
C11 A, B, D
C17 A, B, C, D, E, F
Test Level –
All Case Sizes
X Standard
Y Reduced Visual
A MIL-PRF-55681
Group A